FEATURES
• <-1db insertion loss to 17GHz
• <2:1VSWR to 18.4GHz
• 28-32g operating spring force
• Z0 = 42Ώ
• <30ps risetime
• 30milliOhms contact resistance
• 1.5 Amps max. drive current

tm
, HyperTransport and 10Gb Ethernet.
SERIES B2502 MODELS: ORDERING INFORMATION
B Series 0.5mm (.0197inch) Pitch
Model
Length
Operating / Initial
inches [mm]
DUT Plunger Spring
Operating Spring
Force
B2502-G7 .085 [2.16] / .091 [2.31] 4 point Crown Music Wire 32 Grams
B2502-H8 .085 [2.16] / .091 [2.31] Conical Music Wire 32 Grams
B2502-K2 .085 [2.16] / .091 [2.31] Sharp Ogive Music Wire 32 Grams
B2502-P6 .085 [2.16] / .091 [2.31] Conical Music Wire 28 Grams
B2502
B Series
0.5mm (.0197) Pitch
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model B2502-H8 B2502-M4
Time Domain Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Units
TDT Risetime
 into 50Ώ
TDR Risetime